Incident Report

Print Date/Time: 06/01/2022 14:21 Mountlake Terrace Police Department
Login ID: tp0342 ORI Number: WAQ0310600
Incident:  2020-00006494

Incident Date/Time: 5/30/2020 6:06:49 PM Incident Type: Special Ops

Location: SEATTLE Venue:

Phone Number: Source: Officer-Initiated

Report Required: No Priority: 5

Prior Hazards: No Status: 5

LE Case Number: Nature of Call:
Unit/Personnel
Unit Personnel
SWAT16 TP0466-Porter
Person(s)

No. Role Name Address Phone Race Sex DOB

Vehicle(s)
Role Type Year Make Model Color License State
Disposition(s)
Disposition Count Unit Date/Time
S 2 5/31/2020 2:41:19 AM
Property
Date Code Type Make Model Description Tag No.  Item No.
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Incident Number: 2020-00006494. ORI: WAQ310600. Page: 2 of 2

CAD Narrative

05/31/2020 : 02:41:03 sn0339 Narrative: ALL UNITS CLEAR AND HEADING HOME
05/30/2020 : 18:16:00 sn0246 Narrative: RESPONDING TO KIRKLAND PD TO STAGE
05/30/2020 : 18:06:49 sn0246 Narrative: ASSIST TO SEATTLE PD



Matt Porter

From: Matt Porter
Sent: Wednesday, June 3, 2020 9:34 AM
To: (MLisenby@kirklandwa.gov); Alec Dyngen; Andrew M. Jones; '‘bbcollins@redmond.gov'; Borst, Dietrich; Brett

Bernard(Brett.Bernard@ci.bothell.wa.us); cameron.stevie@bothellwa.gov; ChristopherHayter; ‘cshanks@redmond.gov'; Curtis
Zatylny; D. Smith(dmsmith@redmond.gov); 'David.Saarinen@ci.bothell.wa.us'; EricKarp (EKarp@kirklandwa.gov); Gagner, Samuel;
Haughian, Nicholas; izabala@kirklandwa.gov; Jacob (Jake) Shorthill; Jamie Blakely (djblakely@ci.lynnwood.wa.us);
jklein@kirklandwa.gov; Joshua Magnussen; KenLott; Kyle Hughes; marcus.stanley@edmondswa.gov; Matt Porter;
mmichel@ci.monroe.wa.us; 'nbclark@redmond.gov'; Paul Mades(PMades@kirklandwa.gov); 'PHenderson@ci.monroe.wa.us';
Robert Phillips(028@cityofmillcreek.com); Shawn.Kunkel@ci.bothell.wa.us; tblock@ci.monroe.wa.us; tlarson@ci.monroe.wa.us;
twalker@ci.monroe.wa.us; Warren Creech; Zac Olesen

Subject: Refresh - Refit

Gentlemen,

Rest up. You deserve it.

Swap batteries. Test gear. Restock.

We were tested this weekend and I'm proud of your discipline and professionalism.

Once we got split up in to squads | didn't get to see you guys much however | saw a bunch of Squad 3. | want to take just a moment to recognize Acting Squad
Leader Chris Hayter. He was my 2IC all weekend and directly contributed to our elements success. Thank you Chris.

Proud to share a patch with each of you. - Matt

Sergeant Matt Porter
Mountlake Terrace Police
North Sound Metro SWAT
5906 232nd St SW

Mountlake Terrace, WA 98043
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Matt Porter

From: Pete Caw

Sent: Thursday, June 4, 2020 10:58 AM

To: Glen Koen; Cheol Kang; Cherie Harris; Darrell Lowe; Lawless, James; Jeff Jolley; Seuberlich Ken; Mike Harden; Rod Cohnheim; Scott
Eastman; TomDavis

Cc: Ron Harding; Mike Johnson; Matt Porter

Subject: RE: Team Operations Today (Thursday) and Beyond

Thanks Glen. Your first few months in this role have certainly been busy. Great job all

From: Glen Koen <gkoen@mukilteowa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 4, 2020 10:56 AM

To: Cheol Kang <ckang@mukilteowa.gov>; Cherie Harris <CHarris@kirklandwa.gov>; Darrell Lowe <dlowe@redmond.gov>; Lawless, James
<James.Lawless@edmondswa.gov>; Jeff Jolley <jjolley@ci.monroe.wa.us>; Seuberlich Ken <ken.seuberlich@bothellwa.gov>; Mike Harden <mharden@ci.lake-
forest-park.wa.us>; Pete Caw <PCaw@ci.mit.wa.us>; Rod Cohnheim <rcohnheim@lynnwoodwa.gov>; Scott Eastman <scotte@cityofmillcreek.com>; Tom Davis
<Tdavis@ci.lynnwood.wa.us>

Cc: Ron Harding <RIHARDING @redmond.gov>; Mike Johnson <Mike.Johnson@bothellwa.gov>

Subject: Team Operations Today (Thursday) and Beyond

** External Email **
All,

Currently, we have an element in Monroe supporting the PD there as they facilitate operations for the demonstration through their City. At 1:30, two elements
will arrive in Bothell to support their operations for the demonstration at a local park. We are prepared to support Mount Lake Terrace this evening during their
candle light vigil, but we are not yet planning to deploy for that event.

| have authorized the deployment of the team on Friday in support of Redmond. Their PD will be working two different demonstrations, one at noon and one
at 4:30pm.

Team leadership is keeping a close eye on all the tactical members for fatigue/burn out. We are working in periods of rest for each element when we can.
More to follow. Please let me know what questions you have. Glen



